PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas S Brookins	06/20/2012
Akinwale O Olugbile	06/18/2012
Stephen L Ludin	06/25/2012
Ronnie So	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Cambridge Center	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13329081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)444-3001 Phone: 617-444-3981 Email: jmatt@akamai.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501974764

Correspondent Name: Akamai Technologies Inc. Address Line 1: 8 Cambridge Center Address Line 2: Attn: Joshua Matt/Legal

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AKAM-199-U

PATENT

REEL: 028473 FRAME: 0695

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua T. Matt
Total Attachments: 9	
source=199_assignments#page1.tif	
source=199_assignments#page2.tif	
source=199_assignments#page3.tif	
source=199_assignments#page4.tif	
source=199_assignments#page5.tif	
source=199_assignments#page6.tif	
source=199_assignments#page7.tif	
source=199_assignments#page8.tif	
source=199_assignments#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028473 FRAME: 0696

We, Nicholas S. Brookins, of San Diego, California; Akinwale O. Olugbile, of San Diego, California; Ronnie So, of Foster City, California; and Stephen L.. Ludin, of Mill Valley, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

PROXY SERVER WITH BYTE-BASED INCLUDE INTERPRETER

described in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/329,081, filed December 16, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 61/424,092; 61/555,378; 61/424,482; and 61/424,112, filed December 17, 2010; November 3, 2011; December 17, 2010; and December 17, 2010 (respectively), executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

This Assignment shall be effective as of December 17, 2010.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES] -

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-199-U

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name Of First Inventor:	Nicholas S. Brookins	
Inventor's Signature:	DRC =	
Date:	JUNE 20, 2012	
Residence City, State, Country:	San Diego, CA, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 5355 Mira Sorento PI., Suite 750 San Diego, CA 92121	
Citizen Of:	US	

Full Name Of Second Inventor:	Akinwale O. Olugbile	
Inventor's Signature:	KV 0.0	
Date:	June 18, 2012	**************************************
Residence City, State, Country:	San Diego, CA, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 5355 Mira Sorento Pl., Suite 750 San Diego, CA 92121	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Citizen Of:	US	

Full Name Of Third Inventor:	Ronnie So	
Inventor's Signature:		44 - 4 - 44 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4
Date:		
Residence City, State, Country:	Foster City, CA, USA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
	3125 Clearview Way	
	San Mateo, CA 94402	
Citizen Of:	US	A the string of

Full Name Of Fourth	Inventor:	Stephen L. Ludin	
Inventor's Signature:		The special state of the speci	
Date:			
Residence City, State	, Country:	Mill Valley, CA, USA	
Mailing Address:		c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 3125 Clearview Way San Mateo, CA 94402	
Citizen Of:	······································	US	

We, Nicholas S. Brookins, of San Diego, California; Akinwale O. Olugbile, of San Diego, California; Ronnie So, of Foster City, California; and Stephen L.. Ludin, of Mill Valley, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

PROXY SERVER WITH BYTE-BASED INCLUDE INTERPRETER

described in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/329,081, filed December 16, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 61/424,092; 61/555,378; 61/424,482; and 61/424,112, filed December 17, 2010; November 3, 2011; December 17, 2010; and December 17, 2010 (respectively), executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

This Assignment shall be effective as of December 17, 2010.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 3

Full Name Of First Inventor:	Nicholas S. Brookins
Inventor's Signature:	
-	·
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	San Diego, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	5355 Mira Sorento Pl., Suite 750
	San Diego, CA 92121
Citizen Of:	US

Full Name Of Second Inventor:	Akinwale O. Olugbile
Inventor's Signature:	
	·
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	San Diego, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	5355 Mira Sorento Pl., Suite 750
	San Diego, CA 92121
Citizen Of:	US

Full Name Of Third Inventor:	Ronnie So
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	Foster City, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	3125 Clearview Way
	San Mateo, CA 94402
Citizen Of:	US

Full Name Of Fourth Inventor:	Stephen L. Ludin
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	6/25/2012
Residence City, State, Country:	Mill Valley, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	3125 Clearview Way
	San Mateo, CA 94402
Citizen Of:	US

We, Nicholas S. Brookins, of San Diego, California; Akinwale O. Olugbile, of San Diego, California; Ronnie So, of Foster City, California; and Stephen L.. Ludin, of Mill Valley, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

PROXY SERVER WITH BYTE-BASED INCLUDE INTERPRETER

described in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/329,081, filed December 16, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 61/424,092; 61/555,378; 61/424,482; and 61/424,112, filed December 17, 2010; November 3, 2011; December 17, 2010; and December 17, 2010 (respectively), executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

This Assignment shall be effective as of December 17, 2010.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Full Name Of First Inventor:	Nicholas S. Brookins	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature:		
Date:		
Residence City, State, Country:	San Diego, CA, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 5355 Mira Sorento Pl., Suite 750 San Diego, CA 92121	
Citizen Of:	US	

Full Name Of Second Inventor:	Akinwale O. Olugbile	
Inventor's Signature:		
Date:		
Residence City, State, Country:	San Diego, CA, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 5355 Mira Sorento Pl., Suite 750 San Diego, CA 92121	
Citizen Of:	US	

Full Name Of Third Inventor:	Ronnie So	
Inventor's Signature:	Paulo	
Date:	6/5/2012	
Residence City, State, Country:	Foster City, CA, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 3125 Clearview Way San Mateo, CA 94402	
Citizen Of:	US	

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-199-U

Full Name Of Fourth Inventor:	Stephen L. Ludin
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	Mill Valley, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
-	3125 Clearview Way
	San Mateo, CA 94402
Citizen Of:	US